
EPHRAIM MOGALE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
111, MARBLE HALL,  Leeuwfontein Office  (013) 261 8506

0450 Elandskraal Office  (013) 261 8509

013-261 8400 Zamenkomst Office  (013) 973 9160

M
a

n
a

p
ya

n
e

 H
o

ld
in

g
s

INVITATION TO BID

These are subject to the PPPFA as amended and the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2022 and the General Conditions of Contract and, if applicable, to any 
special conditions of contract.

Bid No Description Requirements Technical Enquiries Non-refundable 
bid fee  

Closing Date 
and Time

EPMLM/8/3/
443 Maintenance of the 

Moomane Community Hall

1. Estimated CIDB grading: 1GB or Higher.
2. Only bidders who meet the required 
minimum threshold for local content and 
production of 100% for Cement and 
Steel related products will be considered

T Ramatselela: 0132618449 / 
tramatselela@emogalelm.gov.za

R650.00 17/04/2023 
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/
444

Routine Maintenance 
of the Municipal ICT 
Infrastructure and Support 
Provision for a period of 
36 Months

Proven past relevant experience P Mampuru: 0132618428 /8427 
pmampuru@emogalelm.gov.za

R650.00 25/04/2023 
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/
445

Appointment of a Panel of 
maximum three service 
providers for the Supply, 
Delivery and Offloading of 
Stationery on a need basis 
for 36 months

Proven past relevant experience D Mahubane: 0132618493 /8541 
dmahubane@emogalelm.gov.za 

R650.00 25/04/2023 
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/
446

Assessment of Impairment 
and Conditional 
Assessment of Assets 

ECSA registered H Bopape: 0132618414 / 
hbopape@emogalelm.gov.za 

R1 080.00 18/04/2023 
at 12:00

EPMLM/8/3/
447 Refurbishment 

and Completion of 
Leeuwfontein Combi 
Courts

1. Estimated CIDB grading: 3CE or Higher.
2. Only bidders who meet the required 
minimum threshold for local content 
and production of 100% for Cement 
and Steel related products will be 
considered

S Marima: 0132618471/ 
smarima@emogalelm.gov.za

R650.00 18/04/2023 
at 12:00

Bid Documents will be available from Friday, 24 March 2023 at the cashier’s office for the non-refundable bid document fee as indicated above on 
weekdays during working hours (08:00 to 15:30) or for free download on www.etenders.gov.za.
The below project(s) will be subjected to functionality (quality) evaluation whereby a minimum qualifying score has to be obtained for bidders to be further 
evaluated for procurement points. The functionality criterion is as follows per project and further explained in the bid document:

Project No Functionality Criterion and Weighing: Minimum qualifying points

EPMLM/8/3/443 Key personnel knowledge=50; Company’s Experience=30; Bank rating=20
Total=100

60 points

EPMLM/8/3/444 Company’s Personnel=60; Company’s  Hardware and Software=20: Company’s Experience=20 
Total=100

60 points

EPMLM/8/3/445 Company’s Experience=60; Bank rating=20; Delivery Capacity=20 Total=100 60 points

EPMLM/8/3/446 Technical Experience= 60; Company’s Experience=20; Methodology=20 Total=100 60 points

EPMLM/8/3/447 Company Experience=40; Plant and Equipment necessary for construction=20; Specific personnel 
knowledge=30; Bank rating/Financial Standing=10
Total=100

70 points

The municipality will adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the approved SCM Policy and amended Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2022 using 
the 80/20 preference point system, where 80 will be allocated to price and 20 specific goals. Bids will remain valid for 90 days after the closing date. 
Completed bids in sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the relevant bid number and description, should be deposited in the bid box situated at the 
offices of the Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality, 2 Ficus Street, Marble Hall, 0450, where bids will be opened in public. Bids not clearly marked and 
in sealed envelopes will not be considered.
NB: Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered on time to the correct address. Late bids will not be accepted. Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality does not 
bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any bid as a whole. 
Any additional communication/addendums that might be issued will be published on the municipal website, notice boards and on the etender website
Administrative queries can be directed to the SCM Unit at 013 261 8450/8462/8496/8448/8541 or by email to ephmlmsupplychain@emogalelm.gov.za 
RAMPEDI M.R. - ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 


